
 

 
 

 

Monday, 1 September  • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 3 September • Attended the ‘Investment Roundtable: Shaping South Australia’s Investment 
Future,’ Economic Development Australia (SA), Adelaide. 

Wednesday, 3 September • Attended the ‘Celebrating Community Heritage’ program, East Adelaide 
School, St Peter 

Friday, 5 September • Attended the monthly breakfast meeting of the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) 
Mayors, Adelaide. 

Monday, 8 September • Attended a meeting with Ms Claire Clutterham MP, Federal Member for Sturt, 
Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 8 September • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer, Mr Ray Thompson 
(President) and representatives from the Trinity Gardens Bowling Club, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 8 September • Attended an Information Session: Integrated Planning & Reporting Framework, 
Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 10 September • Attended a Special Meeting of the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayors and 
Chief Executive Officers, City of Prospect offices, Prospect. 

Thursday, 11 September • Attended a meeting with Mr Dan Van Holst Pelekaan, Small Business 
Commissioner for South Australia, Adelaide. 

Friday, 12 September • Attended the AFL Adelaide versus Hawthorn Football match, Adelaide Oval, 
Adelaide. 

Saturday, 13 September • Attended the Opening Day for the Trinity Gardens Bowling Club 2025 season, 
Trinity Gardens. 

Monday, 15 September • Attended a meeting with The Hon Andrea Michaels MP, Minister for Small and 
Family Business, Adelaide 

Monday, 15 September • Attended a Special Meeting of the Audit & Risk Committee, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Tuesday, 16 September • Interview with David Simmons (journalist with ‘Indaily’), Mayor’s Office, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 16 September • Attended a meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs; 
Manager, Marketing & Place Activation and Events staff, Mayor’s Office, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Sunday, 21 September • Attended the pre-match function followed by the 2025 SANFL Grand Final, 
Adelaide Oval. 

Monday, 22 September • Attended a meeting with Ms Cressida O’Hanlon, Member for Dunstan, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 22 September • Attended an Information Session: Climate Risk Governance Assessment 
Report, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 24 September • Participated in the judging for the 2025 Mayor’s Christmas Card competition, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Sunday, 28 September  • Participated in the procession followed by the Holy Mass of the Maria di 
Montevergine Festa, Saint Francis of Assisi Church, Newton. 
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Monday, 29 September • Attended an Information Session: Draft Advocacy Strategy, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 29 September • Attended an Information Session: St Peters Billabong, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 30 September • Attended a meeting with Manager, Marketing & Place Activation and Co-
ordinator, Place Activation & Economy, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 30 September • Presided over a meeting of the Business & Economic Development Advisory 
Committee, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 2 October • Attended the Swearing-in Ceremony for Councillor Rita Excel, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Sunday, 5 October • Attended the High Street Café 5th Anniversary Concert, Kensington. 

  

 
 


